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Friday 26th September 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We are delighted to share how proud we are of the children across Key Stage 2 this week. There has been 
some truly fantastic writing and impressive maths work happening in classrooms, and it has been a 
pleasure to see the children’s confidence and enthusiasm shining through. The Yr3 trip last week to 
Gressenhall was a success, as are the 'Fussy Eaters cookery classes' currently taking place here at FJS 
with some of our parents. 
 
We’ve also been celebrating achievements in other areas. Plenty of stickers have been awarded—not only 
for excellent work in lessons but also for demonstrating good manners, kindness and helping others. 
Those moments show our school values, 'being the best you can be' and READY, RESPECTFUL, SAFE are 
embraced and seen as important, not only by staff but the children as well.  It is always wonderful to see 
children recognised for the way they support their classmates and contribute to our school community. 
 
Thank you for your continued encouragement at home; keep reading as it makes such a difference.  
 
We look forward to another week of hard work, kindness, and success! 
 
Here are some dates for upcoming events: 

Mon 29th Sept - Thu 2nd Oct Yr6 Bikeability Course 

Fri 3rd Oct Harvest Assembly 

Mon 6th Oct Climate Change theatre performance to whole 
school 

Thu 9th Oct Learning Reviews Evening 1 

Mon 13th Oct Learning Reviews Evening 2 

Thu 16th Oct Yr5 Internal Rugby Tournament at FJS 

Mon 20th Oct – Wed 22nd Oct Yr6 Caythorpe Court Residential 

Fri 24th Oct INSET Day – School Closed 

Mon 27th Oct – Fri 31st Oct Half Term – School Closed 

 
Warm regards, 
 
Tom Scannell and all the staff at Fakenham Junior School 
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